Terms and Conditions:

- The offer is 50% off up to SAR 50 on rides within KSA with Careem.
- o The offer is valid between June 3rd to Sep 3rd, 2024.
- o The offer is eligible for Emirates NBD Mastercard credit cards issued in UAE only.
- o The eligible card needs to be added on to Careem.
- The eligible card must be used for payment for discount to apply.
- The discount code ENBD50 must be used upon checkout.
- Offer is valid for four rides per month.
- Offer is only applicable on the Careem Mobile App.
- o There is no minimum spend applicable for this offer.
- o Coupons cannot be exchanged for cash value in case of cancellation.
- The Promo Code cannot be transferred or redeemed in cash in whole or in part and cannot be used in conjunction with any other Offer, promotion.
- Emirates NBD reserves the right, at its absolute discretion, to amend/add/modify/vary/cancel and/or supplement these terms and conditions at any time without any prior notification to the bank's cardholder and without any responsibility whatsoever on its part.
- Emirates NBD reserves the right to disqualify a cardholder from this promotion at any time, at its sole discretion, and without notice.
- The Bank shall not be liable for and shall not entertain claims related to any benefit/ reward or in respect of any service or product provided under the benefit/ reward by a third party supplier and shall not be responsible to the Eligible Cardholder/winner for any losses, liabilities, damages, costs and expenses (including legal fees, costs and expenses) suffered or incurred by any of Eligible Cardholder/winner under or pursuant to any benefit/ reward or in respect of any service or product provided/ proposed to be provided by a third party supplier under these Terms and Conditions.
- The Bank shall not be responsible for, and makes no representation as to, the quality, suitability or merchantability of any prize/product/service. Any such issues/complaints must be settled directly with the producer and/or supplier of such prize/product/service, as the case may be. The Bank takes no responsibility for resolving any such disputes.
- The Bank shall not be liable for any losses resulting from the fluctuation of foreign currency exchange whilst converting the Eligible Spends to AED.
- All decisions relating to the Promotion shall be at the sole and absolute discretion of the Bank, which decision shall be final and conclusive.
- The Bank shall be entitled to rescind and cancel any Cashback otherwise earned by the Eligible Cardholder in accordance with these Promotion Terms and Conditions, if the Bank has sufficient grounds to believe that an Eligible Cardholder has violated any applicable laws or regulations, has committed any fraud in relation to any account with the Bank, including the Credit Card, has defaulted in any payment to the Bank under the Eligible Card or has violated any terms of the ENBD General Terms and Conditions.
- The Bank shall not be liable for any personal injury; any loss or damage (including loss of opportunity), whether direct, indirect, special or consequential, arising in any way out

- of: (a) any technical difficulties or equipment malfunction (whether or not under the Bank's control); (b) any theft, unauthorized access or third party interference; (c) any entry or prize claim that is late, lost, altered, damaged or misdirected (whether or not after their receipt by the Bank) due to any reason beyond the control of the Bank; (d) any tax liability incurred by a winner under this Promotion; or (e) use of a prize.
- These Promotion Terms and Conditions and any dispute arising from them, including in relation to interpretation or execution, shall be governed by the laws of the United Arab Emirates (UAE) and subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of the Applicable Emirate (as defined in the ENBD General Terms and Conditions). Provided that, the Bank may bring proceedings in any other jurisdiction (inside or outside the UAE) if it deems appropriate in accordance with the ENBD General Terms and Conditions
- The Promotion is subject to General Terms and Conditions for Consumer Banking Products/Business Banking Products available at https://www.emiratesnbd.com/en/terms-and-conditions ("ENBD General Terms and Conditions") and these Promotion Terms and Conditions.
- If there is any conflict between these Promotion Terms and Conditions and the ENBD
 General Terms and Conditions, these Promotion Terms and Conditions shall prevail.
- o These terms and conditions supplement do not replace Emirates NBD card conditions.
- All Standard Mastercard and Careem T&C's apply